# 504671210 12/05/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4717932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PLAYCORE SHOULD BE PLAYCORE, INC. previously recorded on Reel 021646 Frame 0319. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINALLY RECORDED AS PLAYCORE.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM WEISZ	06/03/2008
BRIAN HENRY	06/03/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLAYCORE, INC.
Street Address:	401 CHESTNUT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 310
City:	CHATTANOOGA
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37402

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D583159

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127758000

**Email:** mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27722US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALAIKA O.D. TYSON
SIGNATURE:	/Malaika O.D. Tyson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017
	•

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 044693 FRAME: 0858

504671210

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Corrective Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044693 FRAME: 0859



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Weisz	06/03/2008
Brian Henry	06/03/2008

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PlayCore
Street Address:	401 Chestnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37402

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29319033

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4237566600

Email:

bmiddleton@millermartin.com

 $_{7}$  PATENT  $_{10/8/2008}$  REEL: 044693 FRAME: 0860

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Stark Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289 ATTORNEY DOCKET 09911-0113 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Stark Signature: /907146/ Date: 10/08/2008 Total Attachments: 3 source=033 Assig#page1.tif source=033 Assig#page2.tif source=033 Assig#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT684400 Receipt Date: 10/08/2008 Fee Amount:

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William Weisz, residing at 34 S. Harding Drive, South Orange, New Jersey 07079 and Brian Henry, residing at 5602 Shanna Avenue, NE, Fort Payne, Alabama 35967 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design of a playground device for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of The United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as

#### CHILD SWING CHAIR

Serial No.	29/319,033	Filing Date	June 3,	2008
and,				

WHEREAS, PlayCore, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee with an address at 401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said William Weisz and Brian Henry have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said PlayCore its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent both foreign and domestic which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said PlayCore for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary

4782484\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 044693 FRAME: 0862 statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the day and year below written in the presence of the subscribing witnesses. Witness(es): State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_\_) on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me personally appeared William Weisz to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated. Notary Public [SEAL] My Commission Expires:



Witness(es):		
	-	
State of	)	
County of	)	
Brian Henry to me known and	l known to me	, 2008, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed the to me that he executed the same for the purposes
[SEAL]		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William Weisz, residing at 34 S. Harding Drive, South Orange, New Jersey 07079 and Brian Henry, residing at 5602 Shanna Avenue, NE, Fort Payne, Alabama 35967 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design of a playground device for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of The United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as

#### CHILD SWING CHAIR

Serial No.	29/319,033	Filing Date	June 3,	2008
and.				

WHEREAS, PlayCore, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee with an address at 401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said William Weisz and Brian Henry have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said PlayCore its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent both foreign and domestic which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said PlayCore for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary

4782484\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 044693 FRAME: 0865 statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the day and year below written in the presence of the subscribing witnesses. Witness(es): State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_\_) on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me personally appeared William Weisz to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated. Notary Public [SEAL] My Commission Expires:

BRIAN HENRY

Witness(es):		
State of	)	
County of	)	
Brian Henry to me known and	known to m	, 2008, before me personally appeared e to be the person described in and who executed the d to me that he executed the same for the purposes
[SEAL]		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires: